

780 N. Commercial Street P.O. Box 330 Manchester, NH 03105-0330

Jessica Chiavara Senior Counsel

Phone: 603-634-2972

jessica.chiavara@eversource.com

May 16, 2023

## Via electronic mail only

Daniel Goldner, Chairman New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301-2429

Re: Docket No. DW 21-061 - Petition to Approve New Hampshire Drinking Water and **Groundwater Trust Fund Financing for Rosebrook Pressure Reduction Project** Aguarion Water Company of New Hampshire, Inc. o/b/o Abenaki Water Company Affidavit of publication

## Chairman Goldner:

In accordance with the Commission's Order No. 26,816 (the "Order") issued May 12, 2023 in the above-captioned docket, Aguarion Water Company of New Hampshire, Inc. ("Aguarion") published a copy of the Order on the Abenaki webpage on the same day, May 12. Following this cover letter is an affidavit of publication as well as a screenshot of the publication itself.

Consistent with current Commission policy, this filing is being made electronically only; paper copies will not follow. If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for your assistance with this matter.

Regards

Jessica A. Chiavara

Senior Counsel, Eversource Energy o/b/o Aquarion Water Company of New

Hampshire, Inc.

cc: DW 21-061 Service List

## AFFIDAVIT OF DEBRA A. SZABO

## I, Debra A. Szabo, being duly sworn, do hereby depose and state as follows:

- 1. I am employed by Aquarion Water Company of Connecticut ("Aquarion CT") as Director of Rates and Regulations.
- 2. As part of my duties and responsibilities for Aquarion CT I handle compliance with various regulatory requirements of Aquarion CT and its affiliates including Aquarion Water Company of New Hampshire, Inc. ("Aquarion") and Abenaki Water Company ("Abenaki").
- 3. On May 12, 2023 the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission issued Order No. 26,816 Docket No. DW 21-061. In part, that Order required that "Aquarion shall cause a copy of this order to be published on its website, such publication to be no later than May, 16, 2023, and to be documented by affidavit filed with this office on or before May 31, 2023" Order at 8.
- 4. On May 12, a copy of the Order was published on the Abenaki page of Aquarion's website. Attached is a screenshot of Abenaki's newsroom page showing that the Order was published.

Dated this 15th day of May 2023

\_\_\_\_\_*Debra A. Szabo\_\_\_* Debra A. Szabo

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 15<sup>th</sup> day of May 2023.

My Commission expires:

Stewards of the Environment™

☐ Alerts & Outages

☐ Start/Stop Service

Languages - Select language

Contact

# Building customer value

We base our rates on the costs of treating and delivering water to our customers. Rates for service may vary based on your area, and if metered, the size of the water meter (basic service charge) and usage. In New Hampshire, the basic service is rendered per-diem so will change depending on the amount of days in the bill period.



#### Abenaki Water Rates

- Belmont: Schedule of Approved Rates (effective September 8, 2015)
- Bow: Schedule of Approved Rates (effective September 8, 2015)
- Carroll: Schedule of Approved Rates (effective August 9, 2016 and including revised page 2,2A approved June 30, 2021)
- Tioga-Belmont: Schedule of Approved Rates (effective April 30, 2019)
- Tioga-Gilford: Schedule of Approved Rates (effective April 30, 2019)

#### Abenaki Water - Sewer Rates

• Belmont: Schedule of Approved Rates (effective December 1, 2018)

#### Abenaki Water - Other Orders

• Petition to Approve New Hampshire Drinking Water and Groundwater Trust Fund Financing for Rosebrook Pressure Reduction Project - Order Nisi Approving Financing - O R D E R N O. 26,816 - May 12, 2023

#### **Customer Service Live Chat**

Complete the captcha below to be directed to our secure chat service.

I'm not a robot



# Contact Us

Call Center hours are weekdays 8:00 a.m. to 5:30 p.m. Emergency service is available for all other hours including weekends and holidays.

Contact Us

About Aquarion	Careers	Infrastructure Projects	Real Estate	Safety Valve	Hydrant Usage Form	Contribution Request	
© 2023 Aquarion Wa	ter Company	Privacy Policy   Terms &	Conditions   CIG	GNA Transparency	in Coverage		